
Our systems do not identify overpayments and recovery data specific to improper payments.  
The following chart shows our recovery activity for all benefit overpayments.  Improper 
payments are resident within these data. 
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Amount	
  of	
  
Overpayments	
  
Available	
  for	
  
Recovery	
  ($	
  in	
  
billions)	
   $10.95	
  	
   $11.45	
   $12.65	
   $14.20	
   $15.07	
   $16.47	
   $17.64	
   $18.38	
   $19.48	
   $20.32	
  

Amount	
  of	
  
Overpayments	
  
Recovered	
  ($	
  in	
  
billions)	
  

$1.89	
  	
   $1.85	
  	
   $2.03	
  	
   $2.35	
  	
   $2.48	
  	
   $2.83	
  	
   $3.06	
  	
   $3.14	
  	
   $3.20	
  	
   $3.26	
  	
  

Percentage	
  of	
  
Overpayments	
  
Recovered	
  

17.27%	
   16.19%	
   16.07%	
   16.52%	
   16.46%	
   17.18%	
   17.33%	
   17.09%	
   16.43%	
   16.05%	
  

Cost	
  to	
  Recover	
  
$1	
  

$0.10	
  	
   $0.09	
  	
   $0.09	
  	
   $0.08	
  	
   $0.07	
  	
   $0.07	
  	
   $0.06	
  	
   $0.07	
  	
   $0.08	
  	
   $0.07	
  	
  

 


